

INVOICE

BILL TO: RXO CAPACITY SOLUTIONS LLC 11215 N COMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277 INVOICE DATE: 05/28/2025 INVOICE #: B92818 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 06/28/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	MER REF# ORIGIN - DESTINATION		RATE	AMOUNT
05/27/2025		2 Stanton St, Marinette, WI 54143 - 100 N Eastman Rd, Kingsport, TN 37660			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00

TOTAL	
\$2,400.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092







9 4 B B I E B		
		V/ F A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
CARRIER	1101241	

Contact

BRZ

Carrier

Burbank, IL 60459

LUKE MICHE X144

7083035150

CONOR@rtbrz.com

CONTACT INFORMATION

RXO, Inc.

Jared Soderholm 773-365-6497

Jared.Soderholm@rxo.com

After Hours

(877) 626-9683

Customercare@rxo.com

PAYMENT

Carrier Pay Breakdown Bill To Address

LNH | Line Haul | Flat

\$2400.00

RXO

PO Box 49069

Charlotte, NC 28277

Total Carrier Pay \$2400.00

Please refer to section **Paperwork Submission** for options on where to send your Invoice, POD and accessorial receipts (if applicable) for payments

AGREEMENT

Please sign and complete this form to submit as your invoice.

Driver Name

Driver Phone #

Tractor #

Trailer #

Carrier Invoice #

Signature

Carrier will perform the transportation described in this load confirmation subject to and in accordance with the Motor Carrier Transportation Agreement between Carrier and RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC or RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc. and/or the Carrier Agreement between Carrier and Coyote Logistics, LLC (in each case, the "Agreement"), which is incorporated herein by reference. Carrier acknowledges that RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC's, RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc.'s and/or Coyote Logistics, LLC's customers or shippers may have special requirements for this shipment. By accepting the shipment described in this load confirmation, Carrier agrees to the rates and charges stated in this load confirmation and to special requirements communicated to Carrier by, as applicable, RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC, RXO Capacity Solutions, Inc., Coyote Logistics, LLC or their customer, or the shipper.









ORDER INFORMATION

Order # Total Weight (lbs.) Equipment Temp Reference #

18184781 28025.00 Van N/A - N/A SI 0082701970

STOP	STOP DETAIL									
Туре	Date/Time	Name and Address	Commodity	Weight (lbs)/Cases/Dims	Reference #					
PU	05/27/25 09:00 - 15:00	Chemdesign Products 2 STANTON ST Marinette, WI 54143	Other	28025 (1) Dim: 1.00 × 1.00 × 1.00	P8 0082701970 PU 0082701970 P8 0092590321 PU 0092590321					
SO	05/29/25 07:00 - 09:00	Eastman Chemical Company TN 100 N Eastman Rd Kingsport, TN 37660	Other	28025 (1) Dim: 1.00 × 1.00 × 1.00	DO 0092590321 PO 0092590321					

NOTES

Order Notes

Equipment Length: 48'

No liftgate should be on the equipment used

Seal required

Refrigerated load: Downloadable reefer temp print out

Trailer Type and Condition: Food grade trailer (clean, dry, odor free, no holes, no insulation showing)

Auto tracking required : Tracking frequency: 30 mins

Repair Receipt Required For Breakdowns : Repair Receipt Required For Breakdowns

CoyoteGO: CoyoteGO



Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.









Location Notes

Eastman Chemical Company TN:

Carrier must be able to scale 44k. Weight subject to change.

- Must Opt into GPS
- Any delay in transit needs to be reported to Coyote Immediatley. \$150 fee for late delivery.
- Trailer must be food grade, clean, dry, no holes
- -Driver is responsible for late fee at receiver if one occurs
- Driver must deliver stops in order on Rate Confirmation
- Driver is responsible for securing load, making sure load locks are put on correctly. If they are not able to, driver needs to call in to Coyote and let us know.
- -- Drivers must speak and understand English

Driver Work Type: No Touch

Chemdesign Products:

- \$150 late fee
- **DRIVERS MUST SPEAK AND UNDERSTAND ENGLISH**
- NO liftgate trailers. Customer will not cut product.
- Trailer must be food grade, clean, dry, no holes, sharp metal
- Need two load locks before arriving to shipper
- Weight does NOT include pallets
- Any delay in transit needs to be reported to Coyote Immediately
- Must Opt into GPS
- Driver must deliver stops in order on Rate Confirmation
- Driver is responsbile for securing load, making sure load locks are put on correctly.

Driver Work Type: No Touch

Trailer must be secured with a padlock to protect from theft

Driver must pass basic English test

Driver must provide PPE: No open toe shoes, sandals or flip flops.

No Animals: No Animals

Driver must pass basic English test

Facemask Required : Facemask Required

150 Late Fee: 150 Late Fee

Safety Video Required : Safety Video Required

No Animals : No Animals Long Pants : Long Pants

Facemask Required : Facemask Required

150 Late Fee: 150 Late Fee

INSTRUCTIONS

RXO Requirements



Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.









Carriers must provide RXO with timely updates of arrival/departure at all stops and while in transit by utilizing a method of auto tracking or by calling 833-TRAK RXO (1-833-872-5796).

Any discrepancies or incident affecting transportation such as overages, shortages, damages, trailer seal discrepancies, failure of any temperature control equipment or other conditions that may render (or may have rendered) food unsafe during transportation, or detention must be reported immediately. All accessorial charges must be reported within 24 hours of delivery to be reimbursed.

Paperwork Submission

Use one of the options below to submit your invoice, POD and all applicable receipts

- Join TriumphPayment Network at https://secure.triumphpay.com/ and claim RXO as your broker to upload your paperwork
- RXO Connect for desktop or RXO Drive for our mobile app
- Velocity (on desktop or mobile app). Use code XPOL
- Email carrierpaperwork@rxo.com

Accessorial Approval Requests

Alert your broker immediately for approval and to receive payment for accessorial charges incurred after the initial rate confirmation.

Payment Status Questions

For users with 30-day payment terms:

- APinvoices@rxo.com
- 1-855-976-5623 and select option 4, then option 1, and option 1

For users with quick pay payment terms:

- QuickPay@rxo.com
- 1-855-976-5623 and select option 4, then option 1, and option 2

Quick Pay

Sign up for QuickPay on TriumphPay Network to get same-day quick pay for only 2.5%. Plus, with TriumphPay, manage payments, check invoices and see remittance details for seamless payments. For more information, email quickpaysetup@rxo.com.

RXO offers exclusive discounts through the RXO Extra program. Click here to check out savings on fuel, maintenance and tires, factoring and more.

Notice of Assignments, Letters of Release and change of address request are to be submitted to carrierpayupdate@rxo.com to be updated. Failure to do so may result in delayed payment.

Remittance Changes and Payment Requests

Start by creating a profile on the Triumph Payment Network at https://secure.triumphpay.com/. Then claim RXO as your broker. In the platform, manage payments, check invoices and see remittance details for seamless payments.



STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM
Page EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY CHEMDESIGN 2 STANTON STREET MARINETTE, WI 54143-2543 Page NO :2 of CONSIGNED TO Phoenix Log CH 121 Kingsport Press Road CHURCH HILL TN 37642-4511 B/L NUMBER U6-73481026 TYPE PACKAGE HM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES WEIGHTS SHIPPER'S CERTIFICATION: This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper coregulations of the Department of Transportation. (Applies to hazardous materials only). 5.27-25 PER: LILY CULLOP WHERE THE RATE IS DEPENDENT ON VALUE, the agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding 293 cents per pound for each distribution package, or 293 cents per pound for each article, or other applicable released-value amount, dependent upon the applicable classification, contract and/or tariff, and whichever results in the lowest freight charges on the date of shipment. Motor carrier certifies below that the proper placards have been offered when required. Carrier certifies below that emergency response information / North American guidebook is on board its vehicle for use at all times for hazardous materials in accordance with D.O.T. requirements. CARRIER (original signature required) B/L NUMBER: U6-73481026 SHIPMENT: 82701970 Transportation Emergency Contact: Chemtrec 1-800-424-9300, CCN 7321 SHIPMENT#:82701970 PRD *

《夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏夏

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

SHIPPER:

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY NEGOTIABLE CHEMDESIGN 2 STANTON STREET MARINETTE, WI 54143-2543

Page NO : 1 of

PKG SHIPMENT

nect to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon between the carrier and the shipper, or his agent, if applicable, otherwise carrier and are available to the shipper, on request. The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and conditions) and carrier (the world carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or comparison of contents and conditions on the contents of the contents and conditions of the contents and conditions of the contents and conditions of the contents and conditions. Every service to be performed berounder shall be sub-SHIPPER'S ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER DESTINATION CODE CONSIGNED TO 56973152 ROUTING CODE SEE BELOW Phoenix Log CH B/L DATE 121 Kingsport Press Road CHURCH HILL TN 37642-4511 5/21/25 05/21/2025 U6-73481026 SUBMIT BILL FOR FREIGHT CHARGES TO: PREPAID EASTMAN CHEMICAL CO. CAR OR VEHICLE INITIAL & NUMBER ATTN: ACCTS. PAYABLE 2526 DIZ CHINGSPORT TN 37662 P.O. BOX 511 ORIGIN CARRIER & ROUTING COYOTE LOGISTICS TYPE PACKAGE HM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES PACKAGED PLASTICS, SYNTHETICS, OR CHEMICALS, WEIGHTS 28025 SHIPMENT SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS Call Eastman Logistics immediately at 1-800-EASTMAN, press 6 for any potential delays in loading, unloading, or during Requested Delivery 05/23/2025 CHEMDESIGN PRODUCTS INC C/O KK WAREHOUSING 5740 13TH STREET MENOMINEE, MI 49858 MUST CALL FOR A PICKUP APPOINTMENT SINCE THIS IS AN UNMANNED WAREHOUSE 715-732-9016 CHEMDESIGN PRODUCTS INC C/O KK WAREHOUSING 5740 13TH STREET MENOMINEE, MI 49858 MUST CALL FOR A PICKUP APPOINTMENT SINCE THIS IS AN UNMANNED WAREHOUSE 715-732-9016 Deliveries:92590321 Eastman Orders: 56973152 Seal # 53903252

Transportation Emergency Contact: Chemtrec 1-800-424-9300, CCN 7321

SHIPMENT#:82701970